LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/FWD20005964/KTF3E2

Date: 22/02/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. Policy No: PNPV2018-00012493-01
ﬁ':“_'“a“t Vehicle  soRr171L Insured Vehicle No:  SDB2244S
Date of Loss: 22/05/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 1202000017973
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SGR171L
Make & Model: PORSCHE C48S, 3.8 COUPE TIP (A) Engine No: 68811554
Reg. Date: 30/06/2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Chassis No: WPOZZ229928S723763
Colour: Metallic Grey Odometer: 86633 km
Engine Capacity: 3824 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 235/35 ZR19 Rear Tyre Size: 305/30 ZR19
Front Left Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 7 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 7 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 53,179.68 13,534.57 39,645.11 74.55
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 9,747.50 1,640.00 8,107.50 83.18
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 62,927.18 15,174.57 47,752.61 75.89
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 4,404.90 1,062.22 3,342.68 75.89
Nett Amount (S$) 67,332.08 16,236.79 51,095.29 75.89
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 27/05/2020
Lye Designs (HQ)
Date Inspected: 28/05/2020 Inspected At: ;2Amk Autopoint #04-04, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park
Singapore 568047
Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days
Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: = DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG
M1-COUPE
Repairer's

Parts:
Labour:

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGR171L)

Validity:

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*RHR DOOR OUTER MOULDING

*RHR DOOR STICKER

*RHR DOOR STICKER (CARRERA)
*RHR FENDER

*RHR FENDER GARNISH (NPA)

*RHR FENDER GARNISH CLIPS (NPA)
*RHR FENDER OUTER SIDE GARNISH (NPA)
*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER LOWER LIP

*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RHR
*REAR BUMPER CLIPS

*RHR LOWER ARM

*RHR UPPER ARM

*RHR SPINDLE KNUCKLE

*RHR SHOCK ABSORBER

*RHR SHOCK ABSORBER STABILISER LINK
*RHR ABSORBER LINKAGE

*RHR DRIVE SHAFT

*RHR WHEEL HUB

*RHR WHEEL BEARING

*RHR RIM

*RHR TYRE

*RHR CROSS MEMBER

*RHR AXLE SIDE PANEL

*REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR

*REAR ABSORBER SPONGE

*REAR ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 22 Feb 2021)
PORSCHE C4S 3.8 COUPE TIP (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Condition

Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Serviceable
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary
Distorted
Distorted

Bent

Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Necessary
Necessary
Dented/Scratched
Serviceable
Bent

Distorted

Bent
Necessary
Bent

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

533.70F
55.80F
85.90F
9,037.00F
0.00F
0.00F
0.00F
5,885.00F
1,453.60F
341.33F
292.00FS
1,573.70F
1,909.61F
3,370.50F
3,033.17F
179.49F
262.56 F
5,280.17F
1,461.42F
1,432.56 F
3,000.00F
8,988.87F
2,247.00F
749.00F
1,498.00F
59.90F
449.40F

53,179.68
0.00

53,179.68

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

Amount
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*2,305.40 FL
"FL

"FL
*100.00FS
*1,130.00 FL
*696.40 FL
*1,800.00 FL
*1,630.00 FL
“FL

“FL

*FL
*613.00 FL
*395.60 FL
*1,851.00 FL
*FL
*2,247.00 FL
*749.00 FL
*1,070.00 FL
*59.90 FL
*380.00 FL

15,027.30
1,492.73

13,534.57

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1
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TO REFOCUS,RE-WIRE TAILLAMP BRAKE LIGHTS,BUMPER BEAM &
CHECK WIRINGS

TO REMOVE,REFIX PARKING SENSOR AND CAMERA

TO REMOVE,REFIX INTERIOR TRIMS TO ASSIST REPAIR

TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT AFTER REPAIRS

TO JACK UP TO CHECK,RE-FIX CHASSIS ALIGNMENT

TO HOIST UP TO CHECK,REFIX UNDER CARRIAGE

TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS,RE-SET MEMORY TO STANDARD SETTINGS
TO RESTORE BACK SCRATCHED RHR RIMS

TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON DAMAED AREA

PANEL BEATING,CUT,WELD,REMOVE AND REPLACING ABOVE PARTS

TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT AFTER REPAIRS
17.07.2020.03.08.2020.07.08.2020

TO JACK UP TO CHECK,RE-FIX CHASSIS ALIGNMENT
TO SYMETRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ON CROSS MEMBER

TO HOIST UP TO CHECK,REFIX UNDER CARRIAGE:28 MAY,13 JULY,3
AUG

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New
New
New

Repairer's

280.00

150.00
250.00
280.00
380.00
380.00
580.00
280.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
200.00

800.00
267.50
2,400.00

9,747.50

Amount

40.00

80.00
0.00
120.00
0.00
240.00
0.00
40.00
600.00
400.00
120.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,640.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



