LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/FWD20005964/KTF3E2

22/02/2021 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. Policy No: PNPV2018-00012493-01

Claimant Vehicle Insured Vehicle No: SGR171L SDB2244S

No:

22/05/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 1202000017973 Date of Loss:

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SGR171L

Make & Model: PORSCHE C4S, 3.8 COUPE TIP (A) Engine No: 68811554

WPOZZZ99Z8S723763 Reg. Date: 30/06/2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Chassis No:

Colour: Metallic Grey Odometer: 86633 km

Engine Capacity: 3824 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 235/35 ZR19 Rear Tyre Size: 305/30 ZR19 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Michelin 8 mm Michelin 7 mm Front Right Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		53,179.68	13,534.57	39,645.11	74.55
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		9,747.50	1,640.00	8,107.50	83.18
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	62,927.18	15,174.57	47,752.61	75.89
+ GS	T 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	4,404.90	1,062.22	3,342.68	75.89
	Nett Amount (S\$)	67,332.08	16,236.79	51,095.29	75.89

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 27/05/2020

Lye Designs (HQ)

10 Amk Autopoint #04-04, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 28/05/2020 Inspected At: Date Inspected:

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

KENNETH KONG DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG Adjuster: Manager:

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 22 Feb 2021)

Parts: M1-COUPE PORSCHE C4S 3.8 COUPE TIP (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGR171L)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*RHR DOOR OUTER MOULDING	Serviceable	533.70 F	*- FL
2	1		*RHR DOOR STICKER	Not Necessary	55.80 F	*- FL
3	1		*RHR DOOR STICKER (CARRERA)	Not Necessary	85.90 F	*- FL
4	1		*RHR FENDER	Repair	9,037.00 F	*- FL
5	1		*RHR FENDER GARNISH (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 F	*- FL
6	1		*RHR FENDER GARNISH CLIPS (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 F	*- FL
7	1		*RHR FENDER OUTER SIDE GARNISH (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 F	*- FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER	Cracked	5,885.00 F	*2,305.40 FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER LIP	Serviceable	1,453.60 F	*- FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RHR	Serviceable	341.33 F	*- FL
11	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	292.00 FS	*100.00 FS
12	1		*RHR LOWER ARM	Distorted	1,573.70 F	*1,130.00 FL
13	1		*RHR UPPER ARM	Distorted	1,909.61 F	*696.40 FL
14	1		*RHR SPINDLE KNUCKLE	Bent	3,370.50 F	*1,800.00 FL
15	1		*RHR SHOCK ABSORBER	Bent	3,033.17 F	*1,630.00 FL
16	1		*RHR SHOCK ABSORBER STABILISER LINK	Serviceable	179.49 F	*- FL
17	1		*RHR ABSORBER LINKAGE	Serviceable	262.56 F	*- FL
18	1		*RHR DRIVE SHAFT	Repair	5,280.17 F	*- FL
19	1		*RHR WHEEL HUB	Necessary	1,461.42 F	*613.00 FL
20	1		*RHR WHEEL BEARING	Necessary	1,432.56 F	*395.60 FL
21	1		*RHR RIM	Dented/Scratched	3,000.00 F	*1,851.00 FL
22	1		*RHR TYRE	Serviceable	8,988.87 F	*- FL
23	1		*RHR CROSS MEMBER	Bent	2,247.00 F	*2,247.00 FL
24	1		*RHR AXLE SIDE PANEL	Distorted	749.00 F	*749.00 FL
25	1		*REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR	Bent	1,498.00 F	*1,070.00 FL
26	1		*REAR ABSORBER SPONGE	Necessary	59.90 F	*59.90 FL
27	1		*REAR ABSORBER TOP MOUNTING	Bent	449.40 F	*380.00 FL
F=Fra	ınchise	part. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListItemDisc.	_		
				Sub Total (S\$)	53,179.68	15,027.30
	- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)			0.00	1,492.73	
				Total Parts (S\$)	53,179.68	13,534.57
				_		

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REFOCUS,RE-WIRE TAILLAMP BRAKE LIGHTS,BUMPER BEAM & CHECK WIRINGS	New	280.00	40.00
2	TO REMOVE, REFIX PARKING SENSOR AND CAMERA	New	150.00	80.00
3	TO REMOVE,REFIX INTERIOR TRIMS TO ASSIST REPAIR	New	250.00	0.00
4	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT AFTER REPAIRS	New	280.00	120.00
5	TO JACK UP TO CHECK,RE-FIX CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	New	380.00	0.00
6	TO HOIST UP TO CHECK,REFIX UNDER CARRIAGE	New	380.00	240.00
7	TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS, RE-SET MEMORY TO STANDARD SETTING	S New	580.00	0.00
8	TO RESTORE BACK SCRATCHED RHR RIMS	New	280.00	40.00
9	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON DAMAED AREA	New	2,000.00	600.00
10	PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD, REMOVE AND REPLACING ABOVE PARTS	New	1,500.00	400.00
11	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT AFTER REPAIRS 17.07.2020.03.08.2020.07.08.2020	New	200.00	120.00
12	TO JACK UP TO CHECK,RE-FIX CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	New	800.00	0.00
13	TO SYMETRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ON CROSS MEMBER	New	267.50	0.00
14	TO HOIST UP TO CHECK,REFIX UNDER CARRIAGE:28 MAY,13 JULY,3 AUG	New	2,400.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	9,747.50	1,640.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.